RESOLUTION NO. 31459

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO ERECT COMMEMORATIVE, SECONDARY STREET NAME SIGNS ON W. 46TH STREET FROM TENNESSEE AVENUE TO THE DEAD END DESIGNATING THIS SECTION OF W. 46TH STREET AS "COMMEMORATIVE DORIS BRUCE KELLY WAY".

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Department of Public Works to erect commemorative, secondary street name signs on W. 46th Street from Tennessee Avenue to the dead end designating this section of W. 46th Street as "Commemorative Doris Bruce Kelly Way".

ADOPTED: February 7, 2023

/mem